BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON COUNTY OF BERGEN STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE 2024 - 017

TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT CHAPTER 296-17 OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON TO REVISE CERTAIN SEWER FEES.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Wallington as follows:

1. Section 296.17 of the Code of the Borough of Wallington is amended and supplemented to read as follows:

§ 296-17 User Charge Fees.

- A. All commercial and/or industrial users which are presently connected to the Passaic Valley Sewerage Commission (PVSC) systems and which are currently billed a user charge established by the PVSC, which user charge is based on volume and, where applicable, on strength and/or flow rate to pay for the use of the PVSC facilities, and which are billed through the municipality by the PVSC for the use of the PVSC system, shall pay to the Borough of Wallington an administrative/user fee for the billing and collection of said funds and for the continued upkeep and maintenance of the Borough's internal collection system. The said administrative/user charge shall be equal to 10% of the total billings to the user by the PVSC, per billing period, and shall be paid directly to the Borough Treasurer.
- **B.** All premises that are purchasing water from Veiola Corp. shall be charged for sewer fees equal to amount invoiced to Wallington by East Rutherford plus 40% processing fees.
- C. All premises that don't purchase water from the Borough of Wallington but dispose sewer to the municipal system shall be charged sewer fees. Sewer fees to be \$6.00 per 100 cubic feet of used water.

BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON COUNTY OF BERGEN STATE OF NEW JERSEY

- All ordinances or parts which are inconsistent with the provisions of this ordinance 2. are hereby repealed, but only to the extent of such inconsistency.
- 3. This ordinance shall take effect after publication thereof and final passage as required by law.

FIRST READING / INTRODUCTION: July 18,2024

SECOND READING / ADOPTION:

MEMBER	MOTION	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
							CERTIFIED AS A TRUE COPY OF AN
RACHELSKI	X		X				ORDINANCE ADOPTED BY THE BOROUGH WALLINGTON AT A MEETING DATE BELOW
GRAHAM			X				
BALIK			X				10 11
PREINFALK		X	X				FRANK BELLI
IVANICKI			X				
ANDROWIS			X				MUNICIPAL CLERK, ACTING
	A STATE						, c. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5. 5.

ADOPTED THIS 15TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2024

BOROUGH OF WALLINGTON